g S
= [F 4661875 POINTS: 89 (14th)

MARIO ANDRETTI
Fastest Seat in Sports Two-Seater

INDIANAPOLIS)

WILL POWER

Verizon Team Penske

HELIO CASTRONEVES w

Team Penske

RYAN BRISCOE
| Schmidt Peterson Motorsports

JAMES JAKES
Schmidt Peterson Motorsports

()

.. ™
Z [ as4.a625 POINTS: 75 (16th) ¥ @jamesjakes

SCOTT DIXON w

Chip Ganassi Racing Teams

e 04
s
“EOoe%¢.c
[} as1.6125 POINTS: 144 (4th) ¥ @scottdixon9

SEBASTIEN BOURDAIS
KVSH Racing

—~——

(¥ asa.2500 POINTS: 123 (Sth) W @bourdaisontrack
GRAHAM RAHAL

Rahal Letterman Lanigan Racing

oa: MAXIM
POINTS: 144 (Sth) ¥ @grahamrahal

TRISTAN VAUTIER
Dale Coyne Racing

g -
{I? as3.6000 POINTS: --

SIMON PAGENAUD

Team Penske

o -
[} asa1875 POINTS: 101 (10th) W @simonpagenaud

JUSTIN WILSON
Andretti Autosport

ZIN (17 aes.a875 POINTS: 6 (28th) W @justin_wilson

MARCO ANDRETTI
Andretti Autosport

)

SIMONA DE SILVESTRO
Andretti Autosport

JACKHAWKSWORTH
A.J. Foyt Enterprises

POINTS: --
CHARLIE KIMBALL

Chip Ganassi Racing Teams

e
Levemir
¥ @racewithinsulin
GABBY CHAVES . CERK ERoiBare
BHA with Curb-Agajanian
\J

g - -
(¥ as2.2625 POINTS: 71 (18th) ¥ @gabbychaves

#INDYRIVALS e
FANTASY © we=rn

= Dale Coyne Racing

)\ @

Y
e |

JUAN PABLO MONTOYA w

Team Penske

oy

STEFANO COLETTI CERK EMNCBATe
KV Racing Technology

——

JRHILDEBRAND
CFH Racing

SAGE KARAM

Chip Ganassi Racing Teams

TONY KANAAN w

Chip Ganassi Racing Teams

2 a67.0375 POINTS: 136 (6th) W @tonykanaan

TAKUMA SATO
A.J. Foyt Enterprises

POINTS: 72 (17th) ¥ @takumasatoracer
SEBASTIAN SAAVEDRA

Chip Ganassi Racing Teams

g .
[ as7.6250 POINTS: 33 (24th) W @sebsaavedra

JAMES DAVISON
Dale Coyne Racing

JOSEF NEWGARDEN
CFH Racing

oy

ol
[ a63.2875 POINTS: -~

CARLOS MUNIOZ
Andretti Autosport

=

[? as7.4000 POINTS: 101 (11h) ¥ @carlosmuncz034

RYAN HUNTER-REAY w
Andretti Autosport

POINTS: 100 (12th) ¥ @ryanhunterreay

ORIOL SERVIA
Rahal Letterman Lanigan Racing

e
[ as8.2625 POINTS: -~

CONOR DALY
Schmidt Peterson Motorsports.

/)

PIPPA MANN

BRYAN CLAUSON
KVSH/Jonathan Byrd’s Racing

LISTEN LIVE ON INDYCAR RADIO: Sirius212, XM 209 or your local affiliate.

Follow us in 2015 on indycar.com and via:

twittercom/indycar | facebook.com/indycar | instagram.com/indycar

TRACK LENGTH: 2.5-MILE OVAL
LAPS: 200 | DISTANCE: 500 MILES

: SUNOCO ROOKIE OF THE YEAR GANDIDATE / W: INDIANAPOLIS 500 WINNER
SCANNER FREQUENCIES PROVIDED BY: [RE; / ALL CARS: EEIEE) irestone




Firestone FASTFACT

The Firestone race tires used in the inaugural
Indianapolis 500 were 34 inches in diameter and
only 4.5 inches wide. Today’s tires are approximately
27 inches in diameter and more than 15 inches wide.

2015 Indianapolis 500 polesitter Scott Dixon of Target
Chip Ganassi Racing is joined for a photo by fellow front
row starters, Penske teammates Will Power (middle) and
Simon Pagenaud (outside), the marning after qualifying.

#INDYRIVALS

FANTASY CHALLENGE

POWER TRIES FOR INDY SWEEP: After winning
the Angie’s List Grand Prix of Indianapolis earlier
this month, Will Power (right) of Team Penske
aims to make more history by hecoming the
first Verizon IndyCar Series driver to win on
both the IMS Road Course and Oval. Can Power,
who qualified second for the Indianapolis 500,
continue his dominate Month of May?

CAN HUNTER-REAY REPEAT?: On his seventh try, Ryan Hunter-Reay claimed the Indianapolis 500 last
season in a thrilling duel with Helio Castroneves. Now, the 2012 Verizon IndyCar Series champion aims
to repeat with his team, Andretti Autosport. Castroneves was the last driver to repeat as Indianapolis
900 winner in 2001-02. Is this the year that Hunter-Reay joins him as a repeat winner?

HELIO GOES FOR FOUR: Three-time Indianapolis 500 winner Helio Castroneves can join elite company
should he win the Indianapolis 500-Mile Race. Castroneves, who won in 2001, 2002 and 2009, would
join A.J. Foyt, Al Unser and Rick Mears as the race’s only four-time winners — and he would accomplish
the feat faster than any of those racing legends.

SEARCHING FOR A SECOND WIN: In addition to Hunter-Reay and Castroneves, three former
Indianapolis 500 winners return with eyes on adding a second Baby Borg to their collection. 2008
winner Scott Dixon won the pole position and returns with the formidable Chip Ganassi Racing team
alongside popular 2013 winner Tony Kanaan. Team Penske’s Juan Pablo Montoya, the 2000 winner, has
never finished outside the top five at Indianapolis.

SECOND GENERATION STARS HOPE TO ADD TO FAMILY LEGACY: The latest generation from two of
open-wheel racing’s most familiar families comes to Indianapolis in hopes of adding to the family
legacy. Marco Andretti - the grandson of 1969 winner Mario Andretti and son of Michael Andretti
- has finished in the top three at Indy four times in his nine previous starts. He hopes to give his
father’s team its fourth Indianapolis 500 win. Another son hoping to return his father’s team to
Victory Lane is Graham Rahal. The son of 1986 winner Bobby Rahal races for his family’s team hoping
to improve on his third-place finish in 2011.



ENALA&‘FIX.
'ON DEMAND.

Every lap. Every (M~.Everg'moment matters
with INDYCAR 15

With access to team radio, onboard can?é?as andilive leaderboards, DOWNLOAD
you won't miss a thing with the INDYCAR 15 app from Verizon. 10S & Android

Data usage applies for app download & use. Available on select phones. Network details & coverage maps at vzw.com @2015 Verizon. INDYCAR is a registered trademark of Brickyard Trademarks, Inc. used with
permission. Trademarks used with permission from Penske RacingInc.

The Indianapolis Motor Speedway’s Panasonic Pagoda
towers over the podium, setting the stage for the 99th
Running of The Greatest Spectacle in Racing.

2015 VERIZON INDYCAR SERIES },@
POINT STANDINGS INDYCAR

SERIES

(TOP 5 AFTER 5 OF 16 EVENTS)
1. JUAN PABLO MONTOYA Team Penske
2. WILL POWER \Verizon Team Penske 166

3. HELIO CASTRONEVES Team Penske 153

4. SCOTT DIXON Target Chip Ganassi Racing 144

5. GRAHAM RAMHAL Rahal Letterman Lanigan Racing 144

@ 2015 Indy Racing League, LLC (dba INDYCAR). Al Rights Reserved.



EVE N I S c I I E D U LE Al times local. Schedule subject to change

8:00 am
8:30 am
9:00 am
9:00 am
10:00 am
11:00 am
11:00 am
2:00 pm
3:30 pm
4:30 pm
5:30 pm
6:00 pm

8:00 am
8:00 am
8:45am
9:00 am
9:00 am
9:30 am
10:30 am
11:00 am
11:00 am
12:00 pm
12:00 pm
1:00 pm
2:00 pm
3:00 pm
3:50 pm
5:00 pm
6:00 pm

6:00 am
6:00 am
7:00 am
8:00 am
9:30 am
9:45 am
10:15 am
10:38 am
10:40 am
10:50 am
11:10 am
11:37 am
11:48 am
11:50 am
11:52 am
11:55 am
11:59 am
12:10 pm
12:15 pm
6:00 pm

Public Gates Open

Vintage Car Exhibition

IMS Midway Opens

Bob & Tom Live Show (INDYCAR Fan Village)
Firestone Pin Distribution (Plaza)

Verizon IndyCar Series Practice

Free Ivy Tech Garage Tours (Gasoline Alley Garage #35)
Tag Heuer Pit Stop Challenge

0.AR. Concert (Turn 4 Infield Stage)

38 Special Concert (Turn 4 Infield Stage)
Jane’s Addiction Concert (Turn 4 Infield Stage)
Public Gates Close

Public Gates Open

Indianapolis 500 Memorabilia Show Opens

Sunoco Rookie Chat (Plaza)

Indianapolis 500 Full Field Autograph Session (Plaza)

Al Unser Autograph Session (Plaza)

Vintage Car Laps

Public Drivers Meeting (Tower Terrace)

Al Unser Q8A (Plaza)

Free Ivy Tech Garage Tours (Gasoline Alley Garage #35)
Former Driver Autograph Session A (North Chalet)

IPL 500 Festival Parade (Downtown)

Legends Day Concert Gates Open (Must Have Concert Ticket)
Former Driver Autograph Session B (North Chalet)

Frankie Ballard Concert (Turn 4 Infield Stage)

Thomas Rhett Concert (Turn 4 Infield Stage)

Florida Georgia Line Concert (Turn 4 Infield Stage)

Public Gates Close (Legends Day Concert Ticket Holders Only)

Public Gates Open

IMS Midway Opens

Indy 500 Snake Pit Presented by Miller Lite Opens
Parade of Bands

Celebrity Red Carpet (Plaza)

500 Festival Princess Laps

“On the Banks of the Wabash” (Purdue University Band)
Green Flag Delivery

Former Indianapolis 500 Winner Laps

Vintage Car Laps

Military Laps

Driver Introductions

“America the Beautiful”

Military Speech

“God Bless America” (Florence Henderson)
Invocation

National Anthem

“Back Home Again in Indiana” (Straight No Chaser)
99th Runing of the Indianapolis 500 (200 laps)
Public Gates Close

2015 SCHEDULE & RESULTS

WINNER: JUAN PABLO MONTOYA

WINNER: JOSEF NEWGARDEN

6bé MAY 30, 3:30PM ET (RACE 1)

&b JUNE 14, 3:00PM ET

Spos

&> AUGUST 30, 4:00PM ET

SOt

ﬁ WINNER: JAMES HINGHCLIFFE # WINNER: SCOTT DIXON
= €
‘? WINNER: WILL POWER &% MAY 24, 11:00AM ET (OVAU
¢ .
§b2: MAY 31, 3:30PM ET (RACE 2) % JUNE 6, 8:00PM ET
& JUNE 27, 4:00PM ET & JuLy 12, 5:00PM ET
e

AUGUST 2, 1:30PM ET &I AUGUST 23, 2:00PM ET



