



## Firestone FAST FACT

The Firestone race tires used in the inaugural Indianapolis 500 were 34 inches in diameter and only 4.5 inches wide. Today's tires are approximately 27 inches in diameter and more than 15 inches wide.



#### WHAT TO WATCH FOR THIS WEEKEND:

POWER TRIES FOR INDY SWEEP: After winning the Angie's List Grand Prix of Indianapolis earlier this month, Will Power (right) of Team Penske aims to make more history by becoming the first Verizon IndyCar Series driver to win on both the IMS Road Course and Oval. Can Power, who qualified second for the Indianapolis 500, continue his dominate Month of May?



**CAN HUNTER-REAY REPEAT?:** On his seventh try, Ryan Hunter-Reay claimed the Indianapolis 500 last season in a thrilling duel with Helio Castroneves. Now, the 2012 Verizon IndyCar Series champion aims to repeat with his team, Andretti Autosport. Castroneves was the last driver to repeat as Indianapolis 500 winner in 2001-02. Is this the year that Hunter-Reay joins him as a repeat winner?

**HELIO GOES FOR FOUR:** Three-time Indianapolis 500 winner Helio Castroneves can join elite company should he win the Indianapolis 500-Mile Race. Castroneves, who won in 2001, 2002 and 2009, would join A.J. Foyt, Al Unser and Rick Mears as the race's only four-time winners — and he would accomplish the feat faster than any of those racing legends.

SEARCHING FOR A SECOND WIN: In addition to Hunter-Reay and Castroneves, three former Indianapolis 500 winners return with eyes on adding a second Baby Borg to their collection. 2008 winner Scott Dixon won the pole position and returns with the formidable Chip Ganassi Racing team alongside popular 2013 winner Tony Kanaan. Team Penske's Juan Pablo Montoya, the 2000 winner, has never finished outside the top five at Indianapolis.

SECOND GENERATION STARS HOPE TO ADD TO FAMILY LEGACY: The latest generation from two of open-wheel racing's most familiar families comes to Indianapolis in hopes of adding to the family legacy. Marco Andretti – the grandson of 1969 winner Mario Andretti and son of Michael Andretti – has finished in the top three at Indy four times in his nine previous starts. He hopes to give his father's team its fourth Indianapolis 500 win. Another son hoping to return his father's team to Victory Lane is Graham Rahal. The son of 1986 winner Bobby Rahal races for his family's team hoping to improve on his third-place finish in 2011.





#### 2015 VERIZON INDYCAR SERIES POINT STANDINGS

(TOP 5 AFTER 5 OF 16 EVENTS)



2. WILL <b>POWER</b> Verizon Team Penske	166

4. SCOTT **DIXON** Target Chip Ganassi Racing 144

5. GRAHAM **RAHAL** Rahal Letterman Lanigan Racing

1. JUAN PABLO **MONTOYA** Team Penske

HELIO CASTRONEVES Team Penske

144

153

	N
1	N
ñ	<b>&gt;</b>
	4
٣.	3
щ	

8:00 am	Public Gates Open
8:30 am	Vintage Car Exhibition
9:00 am	IMS Midway Opens
9:00 am	Bob & Tom Live Show (INDYCAR Fan Village)
10:00 am	Firestone Pin Distribution (Plaza)
11:00 am	Verizon IndyCar Series Practice
11:00 am	Free Ivy Tech Garage Tours (Gasoline Alley Garage #35)
2:00 pm	Tag Heuer Pit Stop Challenge
3:30 pm	O.A.R. Concert (Turn 4 Infield Stage)
4:30 pm	38 Special Concert (Turn 4 Infield Stage)
5:30 pm	Jane's Addiction Concert (Turn 4 Infield Stage)
6:00 pm	Public Gates Close

0.00	B.1. 0 : 0	
8:00 am	Public Gates Open	
8:00 am	Indianapolis 500 Memorabilia Show Opens	
8:45 am	Sunoco Rookie Chat (Plaza)	
9:00 am	Indianapolis 500 Full Field Autograph Session (Plaza)	
9:00 am	Al Unser Autograph Session (Plaza)	
9:30 am	Vintage Car Laps	
10:30 am	Public Drivers Meeting (Tower Terrace)	
11:00 am	Al Unser Q&A (Plaza)	
11:00 am	Free Ivy Tech Garage Tours (Gasoline Alley Garage #35)	
12:00 pm	Former Driver Autograph Session A (North Chalet)	
12:00 pm	IPL 500 Festival Parade (Downtown)	
1:00 pm	Legends Day Concert Gates Open (Must Have Concert Ticket)	
2:00 pm	Former Driver Autograph Session B (North Chalet)	
3:00 pm	Frankie Ballard Concert (Turn 4 Infield Stage)	
3:50 pm	Thomas Rhett Concert (Turn 4 Infield Stage)	
5:00 pm	Florida Georgia Line Concert (Turn 4 Infield Stage)	
6:00 pm	Public Gates Close (Legends Day Concert Ticket Holders Only)	

6:00 am IMS Midway Opens 7:00 am Indy 500 Snake Pit Presented by Miller Lite Opens 8:00 am Parade of Bands 9:30 am Celebrity Red Carpet (Plaza) 9:45 am 500 Festival Princess Laps 10:15 am "On the Banks of the Wabash" (Purdue University Band) 10:38 am Green Flag Delivery 10:40 am Former Indianapolis 500 Winner Laps 10:50 am Vintage Car Laps 11:10 am Military Laps 11:37 am Driver Introductions 11:48 am "America the Beautiful" 11:50 am Military Speech 11:52 am "God Bless America" (Florence Henderson) 11:55 am Invocation 11:59 am National Anthem 12:10 pm "Back Home Again in Indiana" (Straight No Chaser) 12:15 pm 99th Runing of the Indianapolis 500 (200 laps)	6:00 am	Public Gates Open
8:00 am Parade of Bands 9:30 am Celebrity Red Carpet (Plaza) 9:45 am 500 Festival Princess Laps 10:15 am "On the Banks of the Wabash" (Purdue University Band) 10:38 am Green Flag Delivery 10:40 am Former Indianapolis 500 Winner Laps 10:50 am Vintage Car Laps 11:10 am Military Laps 11:37 am Driver Introductions 11:48 am "America the Beautiful" 11:50 am Military Speech 11:52 am "God Bless America" (Florence Henderson) 11:55 am Invocation 11:59 am National Anthem 12:10 pm "Back Home Again in Indiana" (Straight No Chaser) 12:15 pm 99th Runing of the Indianapolis 500 (200 laps)	6:00 am	IMS Midway Opens
9:30 am Celebrity Red Carpet (Plaza) 9:45 am 500 Festival Princess Laps 10:15 am "On the Banks of the Wabash" (Purdue University Band) 10:38 am Green Flag Delivery 10:40 am Former Indianapolis 500 Winner Laps 10:50 am Vintage Car Laps 11:10 am Military Laps 11:37 am Driver Introductions 11:48 am "America the Beautiful" 11:50 am Military Speech 11:52 am "God Bless America" (Florence Henderson) 11:55 am Invocation 11:59 am National Anthem 12:10 pm "Back Home Again in Indiana" (Straight No Chaser) 12:15 pm 99th Runing of the Indianapolis 500 (200 laps)	7:00 am	Indy 500 Snake Pit Presented by Miller Lite Opens
9:45 am 500 Festival Princess Laps 10:15 am "On the Banks of the Wabash" (Purdue University Band) 10:38 am Green Flag Delivery 10:40 am Former Indianapolis 500 Winner Laps 10:50 am Vintage Car Laps 11:10 am Military Laps 11:37 am Driver Introductions 11:48 am "America the Beautiful" 11:50 am Military Speech 11:52 am "God Bless America" (Florence Henderson) 11:55 am Invocation 11:59 am National Anthem 12:10 pm "Back Home Again in Indiana" (Straight No Chaser) 12:15 pm 99th Runing of the Indianapolis 500 (200 laps)	8:00 am	Parade of Bands
10:15 am "On the Banks of the Wabash" (Purdue University Band) 10:38 am Green Flag Delivery 10:40 am Former Indianapolis 500 Winner Laps 10:50 am Vintage Car Laps 11:10 am Military Laps 11:37 am Driver Introductions 11:48 am "America the Beautiful" 11:50 am Military Speech 11:52 am "God Bless America" (Florence Henderson) 11:55 am Invocation 11:59 am National Anthem 12:10 pm "Back Home Again in Indiana" (Straight No Chaser) 12:15 pm 99th Runing of the Indianapolis 500 (200 laps)	9:30 am	Celebrity Red Carpet (Plaza)
10:38 am Green Flag Delivery 10:40 am Former Indianapolis 500 Winner Laps 10:50 am Vintage Car Laps 11:10 am Military Laps 11:37 am Driver Introductions 11:48 am "America the Beautiful" 11:50 am Military Speech 11:52 am "God Bless America" (Florence Henderson) 11:55 am Invocation 11:59 am National Anthem 12:10 pm "Back Home Again in Indiana" (Straight No Chaser) 12:15 pm 99th Runing of the Indianapolis 500 (200 laps)	9:45 am	500 Festival Princess Laps
10:40 am Former Indianapolis 500 Winner Laps 10:50 am Vintage Car Laps 11:10 am Military Laps 11:37 am Driver Introductions 11:48 am "America the Beautiful" 11:50 am Military Speech 11:52 am "God Bless America" (Florence Henderson) 11:55 am Invocation 11:59 am National Anthem 12:10 pm "Back Home Again in Indiana" (Straight No Chaser) 12:15 pm 99th Runing of the Indianapolis 500 (200 laps)	10:15 am	"On the Banks of the Wabash" (Purdue University Band)
10:50 am Vintage Car Laps 11:10 am Military Laps 11:37 am Driver Introductions 11:48 am "America the Beautiful" 11:50 am Military Speech 11:52 am "God Bless America" (Florence Henderson) 11:55 am Invocation 11:59 am National Anthem 12:10 pm "Back Home Again in Indiana" (Straight No Chaser) 12:15 pm 99th Runing of the Indianapolis 500 (200 laps)	10:38 am	Green Flag Delivery
11:10 am Military Laps 11:37 am Driver Introductions 11:48 am "America the Beautiful" 11:50 am Military Speech 11:52 am "God Bless America" (Florence Henderson) 11:55 am Invocation 11:59 am National Anthem 12:10 pm "Back Home Again in Indiana" (Straight No Chaser) 12:15 pm 99th Runing of the Indianapolis 500 (200 laps)	10:40 am	Former Indianapolis 500 Winner Laps
11:37 am Driver Introductions 11:48 am "America the Beautiful" 11:50 am Military Speech 11:52 am "God Bless America" (Florence Henderson) 11:55 am Invocation 11:59 am National Anthem 12:10 pm "Back Home Again in Indiana" (Straight No Chaser) 12:15 pm 99th Runing of the Indianapolis 500 (200 laps)	10:50 am	Vintage Car Laps
11:48 am "America the Beautiful" 11:50 am Military Speech 11:52 am "God Bless America" (Florence Henderson) 11:55 am Invocation 11:59 am National Anthem 12:10 pm "Back Home Again in Indiana" (Straight No Chaser) 12:15 pm 99th Runing of the Indianapolis 500 (200 laps)	11:10 am	Military Laps
11:50 am Military Speech 11:52 am "God Bless America" (Florence Henderson) 11:55 am Invocation 11:59 am National Anthem 12:10 pm "Back Home Again in Indiana" (Straight No Chaser) 12:15 pm 99th Runing of the Indianapolis 500 (200 laps)	11:37 am	Driver Introductions
11:52 am "God Bless America" (Florence Henderson) 11:55 am Invocation 11:59 am National Anthem 12:10 pm "Back Home Again in Indiana" (Straight No Chaser) 12:15 pm 99th Runing of the Indianapolis 500 (200 laps)	11:48 am	"America the Beautiful"
11:55 amInvocation11:59 amNational Anthem12:10 pm"Back Home Again in Indiana" (Straight No Chaser)12:15 pm99th Runing of the Indianapolis 500 (200 laps)	11:50 am	Military Speech
11:59 am National Anthem 12:10 pm "Back Home Again in Indiana" (Straight No Chaser) 12:15 pm 99th Runing of the Indianapolis 500 (200 laps)	11:52 am	"God Bless America" (Florence Henderson)
12:10 pm "Back Home Again in Indiana" (Straight No Chaser) 12:15 pm 99th Runing of the Indianapolis 500 (200 laps)	11:55 am	Invocation
12:15 pm 99th Runing of the Indianapolis 500 (200 laps)	11:59 am	National Anthem
	12:10 pm	"Back Home Again in Indiana" (Straight No Chaser)
COO was	12:15 pm	99th Runing of the Indianapolis 500 (200 laps)
6:00 pm Public Gates Close	6:00 pm	Public Gates Close

# SUNDA MAY 24

### 2015 SCHEDULE & RESULTS

	WINNER: JUAN PABLO MONTOYA STREETS OF ST. PETERSBURG		WINNER: JAMES HINCHCLIFFE NOLA MOTORSPORTS PARK		WINNER: SCOTT DIXON STREETS OF LONG BEACH
	WINNER: JOSEF NEWGARDEN BARBER MOTORSPORTS PARK		WINNER: WILL POWER GRAND PRIX OF INDIANAPOLIS	abc	MAY 24, 11:00AM ET (OVAL) Indianapolis motor speedway
abc	MAY 30, 3:30PM ET (RACE1)	abc	MAY 31, 3:30PM ET (RACE 2)	<u>#</u> 2	JUNE 6, 8:00PM ET

JUNE 14, 3:00PM ET

STREETS OF TORONTO

THE INCLUMATAT BELLE ISLE PARK

SABE TEXAS MUTOR SPEEDWAY

JUNE 27, 4:00PM ET

AUTO CLUB SPEEDWAY

JULY 12, 5:00PM ET

THE MILWAUKEE MILE

AUGUST 2, 1:30PM ET

AUGUST 23, 2:00PM ET



JULY 18, 8:00PM ET